## DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA, PANCHKULA

No. 6/8-2017 NPE (1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 17.03.2018

Sanction is hereby accorded under Rule 19.6, Sr. No. 1 of PFR Vol. 1 for a sum of Rs. 2,80,000/- (Rs. Two Lac Eighty Thousand only) to the following Govt. Colleges, under the scheme "Augmentation of Laboratories":-

Sr. No.	Name of College	Amount
1.	Govt. College, Hansi	25,000
2.	Govt. College, Bherian	1,00,000
3.	Govt. College, Sector-1, Panchkula	1,55,000

The charge is debitable to the Head "2202 – General Education (Non-recurring) 03 – University and Higher Education - 105 – Faculty Development Programme - 92 – Human Resource Development of the Teacher & Taught and supporting staff in the Govt. Colleges and Head Quarter – 51- NA – 24 M&S- Augmentation of Laboratories.

## Vijay Singh Dahiya

Director General Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula Dated, Panchkula, the 19/3/2018

Endst. No. Even

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General, Haryana, Chandigarh
- 2. Principal, Concerned College. You are requested to draw the amount and utilize the same. Utilization Certificate must be sent to this office.
  - 3. The Assistant Director Budget & planning to allocate the Budget online to concerned College.

Superintendant NPE For Director General Higher Education, Haryana Panchkula

gui

NPE 1/2016-17/Sanction